
2017/2018
ADB PUBLICATIONS CATALOG



Contents

1 Featured Titles

3 Agriculture and Food Security

3 Energy

5 Environment, Climate Change, and Disaster Risk Management

7 Finance Sector Development

10 Gender and Development

11 Governance and Public Management

13 Public–Private Partnership

14 Regional Cooperation and Integration

17 Social Development and Poverty

18 Transport

20 Urban Development

22 Water

24 About ADB

25 Asian Development Bank Institute

26 Title Index

28 Global Network of Distributors

About Us

The Asian Development Bank (ADB) is an international development fi nance institution owned by 

67 members, 48 of which are from Asia and the Pacifi c. Headquartered in Manila, Philippines, our vision 

is an Asia and the Pacifi c region free of poverty.

Knowledge creation and sharing are integral to ADB’s work. Every year, we publish a wide range of studies, 

statistical reports, working papers, books, briefs, and awareness-raising materials. All our publications 

are available for digital download. Hard copies are available at ADB headquarters, from commercial 

distributors, booksellers, and – in cases where there is an agreement – from copublishers. Turn to the back 

of this catalog for more details, or visit our website: www.adb.org/publications. 

HOW TO GET PRINT COPIES 

 BUY
Contact one of our commercial distributors, listed on page 28.

 MAIL
Fill out the order form on our website: www.adb.org/publications/ordering

  BROWSE
Browse publications on www.adb.org/publications and click on “Order print publication.”

Note: In this publication “$” refers to US dollars.

© 2017 Asian Development Bank

Publication Stock No. ARM178960

Asian Development Bank: 6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, 1550 Metro Manila, Philippines

Follow ADB Publications on     

www.adb.org

Printed on recycled paper



 1For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Featured Titles

Banking on the Future of Asia and the Paciic
50 Years of the Asian Development Bank 

The deinitive history of ADB, a multilateral development bank established 
50 years ago to serve Asia and the Paciic, this book focuses on the region’s economic 
development, the evolution of the international development agenda, and the story 
of ADB itself. It raises several key questions: What are the outstanding features of 
regional development to which ADB had to respond? How has the bank grown and 
evolved in changing circumstances? How did ADB’s successive leaders promote 
reforms while preserving continuity with the eforts of their predecessors? The 
experiences highlighted in this book provide valuable insight on how best to serve the 
region in the future.

   548 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-875-6

$36.00

Together We Deliver 
50 Stories of ADB’s Partnerships in Asia and the Paciic 

This special edition of Together We Deliver tells 50 stories that take the reader 
through ive decades of history in 40 developing member countries of ADB and 
explores 10 cross-cutting areas of work that enable ADB to respond to emerging 
challenges.  

 290 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-815-2

                $36.00

ADB Through the Decades 

This ive-volume series highlights signiicant milestones and key turning points 
in ADB’s strategic, operational, inancial, and institutional developments over 
the past 5 decades.  

ADB’s First Decade (1966–1976)
52 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-913-5
$20.00

ADB’s Second Decade (1977–1986)
56 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-915-9
$20.00
 
ADB’s Third Decade (1987–1996)
74 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-921-0
$22.00

ADB’s Fourth Decade (1997–2006)
112 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-923-4
$24.00
 
ADB’s Fifth Decade (2007–2016)
138 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-925-8
$26.00

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178907
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/ARM178769-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/ARM178769-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/series/adb-through-the-decades
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/ARM178769-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-first-decade-1966-1976
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-first-decade-1966-1976
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-first-decade-1966-1976
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-first-decade-1966-1976
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-second-decade-1977-1986
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-second-decade-1977-1986
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-second-decade-1977-1986
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-second-decade-1977-1986
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-third-decade-1987-1996
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-third-decade-1987-1996
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-third-decade-1987-1996
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-third-decade-1987-1996
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-fourth-decade-1997-2006
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-fourth-decade-1997-2006
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-fourth-decade-1997-2006
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-fourth-decade-1997-2006
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-fifth-decade-2007-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-fifth-decade-2007-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-fifth-decade-2007-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/adb-fifth-decade-2007-2016


2  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Featured Titles

Key Indicators for Asia and the Paciic 2017

Key Indicators for Asia and the Paciic 2017, the 48th edition of this series, 
includes the latest available economic, inancial, social, and environmental 
indicators for the 48 regional members of ADB. It presents the latest key 
statistics on development issues concerning the economies of Asia and the 
Paciic to a wide audience, including policy makers, development practitioners, 
government oicials, researchers, students, and the general public.

   392 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-911-1

$43.00

Asian Development Outlook 2016 Update
Meeting the Low-Carbon Growth Challenge

212 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-603-5
$31.00

Asian Development Outlook 2017
Transcending the Middle-Income Challenge 

The annual Asian Development Outlook analyzes economic performance in 
the past year and ofers forecasts for the next 2 years for the 45 economies in 
Asia and the Paciic that make up developing Asia. In this edition, most regional 
economies saw recovery propelled by higher external demand and rebounding 
global commodity prices. These factors will likely continue to support growth 
this year and next despite rebalancing in the People’s Republic of China and 
tepid recovery in the advanced economies. Decades of rapid growth lifted most 
of developing Asia from low- to middle-income status. Sustained growth to 
escape the middle-income trap must come largely from improved total factor 
productivity, which is achieved by fostering entrepreneurial innovation and 
investing in human capital and infrastructure.  

 340 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-787-2

ISSN 0117-0481
$39.00

Meeting Asia’s Infrastructure Needs

Infrastructure is essential for development. This report presents a 
snapshot of the current condition of developing Asia’s infrastructure—
deined here as transport, power, telecommunications, and water supply 
and sanitation. It examines how much the region has been investing in 
infrastructure and what will likely be needed through 2030. Finally, it analyzes 
the inancial and institutional challenges that will shape future infrastructure 
investment and development.

   130 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-753-7

$25.00

MOST 
DOWNLOADED

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/FLS178890-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/FLS178890-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/FLS178890-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/asian-development-outlook-2016-update
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/FLS178632-3
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/FLS168388-2


 3For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Agriculture and Food Security

Sustainable Land 
Management in Asia
Introducing the Landscape 
Approach

Sustainable land management 
considers the management 
and climate resilience of 
natural resources, which can 
be enhanced and scaled up 
by adopting a “landscape 

approach.” This publication explores how the 
landscape approach can contribute to overcoming 
major environmental and developmental challenges—
focusing on rural areas in Asia and by examining 
prevalent forms of sustainable land management 
practices: participatory forest management, terraces, 
conservation agriculture, and home gardens.

 68 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-737-7

$21.00

Agricultural Production 
and Groundwater 
Conservation
Examples of Good 
Practices in Shanxi 
Province, People’s Republic 
of China

Climate change and declining 
water resources threaten 

food production systems worldwide, increasing the 
need for eicient agricultural processes. The Shanxi 
Province of the People’s Republic of China has been 
experiencing declining groundwater tables since 1956. 
This publication provides examples of how ADB’s 
development support met the rising challenges in 
water security, food production, and climate change 
faced by communities in the Shanxi Province, which 
resulted to reduced farm labor, increased crop yields, 
and eicient water usage.

 52 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-613-4

$20.00

Financing Asian Irrigation
Choices Before Us 

Water resources are becoming 
increasingly scarce in the 
Asia and Paciic region. By 
2050, agriculture will need 
to produce 100% more food 
in developing countries. 
Climate change and rapid 
population growth will place 

new pressures on already scarce water resources. 
Improved irrigation productivity—more crop per 
drop—and greater inancial sustainability are critical. 
Estimates for the Asian region place a $12.31 billion 
annual investment required for irrigation between 
2005 and 2030. This report explores how the region is 
addressing the need to sustainably fund large-scale, 
publicly owned and managed surface irrigation and 
drainage systems.

 102 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-835-0

$23.00

Energy

District Cooling  
in the People’s Republic 
of China
Status and Development 
Potential

District cooling can help 
mitigate global warming by 
reducing carbon dioxide 
emissions due to lower energy 
consumption of up to 50%. 

Although more mature technologies in North America, 
the Middle East, Europe, and Japan account for over 
80% of the market, the People’s Republic of China 
(PRC) has a larger district cooling potential than 
either Japan or Europe, and could catch up with North 
America within 5 years. This study shows that district 
cooling is feasible and deserves greater scrutiny in the 
PRC while discussing business models and considering 
the sector’s inancial feasibility in the country.

 60 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-709-4

$21.00

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178638-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/agricultural-production-and-groundwater-conservation-prc
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178814-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT168582-2


4  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Energy Storage in Grids 
with High Penetration of 
Variable Generation

Grid-level energy storage 
is likely to dominate the 
conversation in the power 
industry in the coming years, 
just like renewable energy 
did in the past 2 decades. 
This report targets investors, 

developers, utility planners, power sector policy 
makers, and readers who wish to understand the role 
energy storage is likely to play in the smart grid of the 
future and the policy prescriptions to realize its wide 
range of beneits.

   48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-725-4

$20.00

The Emerging Indonesian 
Data Center Market 
and Energy Eiciency 
Opportunities

Global data center energy 
use was estimated at 1.1% of 
total energy use in 2012 and is 
expected to increase to 2.5% 
by 2020. Indonesian data 
centers used an estimated 1.5% 

of total electricity generating capacity in 2014 and are 
expected to use between 2.0% and 3.0% by 2017. This 
report assesses the Indonesian data center industry in 
terms of energy use, energy saving potential, market 
trends, growth opportunities, and major challenges. It 
shows how Indonesia and other developing countries 
can attain up to 30% energy savings and improve the 
efectiveness, sustainability, and global competitiveness 
of data centers by adopting internationally proven 
energy eiciency measures. 

   38 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-799-5

$19.00

Energy

LED Street Lighting Best 
Practices 
Lessons Learned from 
the Pilot LED Municipal 
Streetlight and PLN 
Substation Retroit 
Project (Pilot LED 
Project) in Indonesia

Energy-eicient light-
emitting diode (LED) street lighting technologies and 
designs can cut energy costs and reduce greenhouse 
gas emissions. ADB, the Ministry of Energy and 
Mineral Resources of Indonesia, and the country’s 
state-owned electric utility have collaborated on 
the implementation of a pilot LED retroit project. 
This report describes the applied methodologies, 
measured results, and lessons learned from the 
project, which demonstrated average savings 
of 50% in street lighting electricity costs for two 
municipalities. It also identiies barriers to scaling 
up LED street lighting retroits in Indonesian 
municipalities, along with technical and policy 
recommendations that can be implemented to 
overcome these barriers.

 56 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-771-1

$20.00

Energy Sector Assessment, Strategy,  
and Road Map 

These publications highlight energy sector 
performance, major development constraints, 
government plans and strategies, past ADB support 
and experience, other development partner support, 
and future ADB energy initiatives in its developing 
member countries.

Greater Mekong Subregion 
Energy Sector Assessment, 
Strategy, and Road Map
34 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-467-3
$18.00

Indonesia Energy Sector 
Assessment, Strategy,  
and Road Map
48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-513-7
$20.00

Myanmar Energy Sector 
Assessment, Strategy, and 
Roadmap
32 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-685-1
$19.00

o 

gram 

eloping m
ember c

ountri
es 

s m
any successes, it

 re
mains 

ty th
ro

ugh in
clusive economic 

gion. It
s m

ain in
stru

ments fo
r h

elping 

estm
ents, g

uarante
es, g

rants, a
nd 

ountri
es 

em
ains 

VIE
T N

AM

GY
 SE

CT
OR

 

AS
SE
SS
M
EN

T, 
ST
RA

TE
GY

,  

AD
 M
AP

GY
 SE

CT
OR

 

AS
SE
SS
M
EN

T, 
ST
RA

TE
GY

, 

AD
 M
AP

VIE
T N

AM

AS
IA
N 
DE

VE
LO

PM
EN

T 
BA

NK

EN
ER
GY

 SE
CT

OR
 A
SS
ES
SM

EN
T, 

ST
RA

TE
GY

, A
ND

 R
OA

D 
M
AP

M
yA

NM
AR

I
S
B
N
 
9
7
8
-
9
2
-
9
2
5
7
-
6
8
5
-
1

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

ENERGY SECTOR 
ASSESSMENT, STRATEGY, 
AND ROAD MAP

GREATER MEKONG  
SUBREGION

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178669
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178743
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TIM168482
https://www.adb.org/documents/gms-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/gms-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/gms-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/gms-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/gms-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/gms-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/indonesia-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/indonesia-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/indonesia-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/indonesia-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/indonesia-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/indonesia-energy-sector-assessment-strategy-and-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/myanmar-energy-assessment-strategy-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/myanmar-energy-assessment-strategy-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/myanmar-energy-assessment-strategy-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/myanmar-energy-assessment-strategy-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/myanmar-energy-assessment-strategy-road-map
https://www.adb.org/documents/myanmar-energy-assessment-strategy-road-map


 5For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Environment, Climate Change, and Disaster Risk Management

Economics of Climate 
Change Mitigation in 
Central and West Asia

Ecological complexity and 
diverse ecosystems give 
Central and West Asia 
rich natural resources and 
hydrocarbon reserves. 
Countries in this region are 
exposed to climate change 

risks, and there is growing recognition that their 
carbon-intensive economies necessitate greenhouse 
gas mitigation. This report assesses the costs, beneits, 
and investment opportunities for greenhouse 
gas reduction in the energy and transport sectors 
of Azerbaijan, Kazakhstan, and Uzbekistan, and 
discusses indirect beneits of such reduction to human 
health and energy security. It gives policy makers, 
practitioners, and academics an overview of policy 
measures and technologies available for emission 
reduction, as well as scenarios of future emission 
trajectories in the three countries. 

   118 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-663-9

$24.00

Incentives for Reducing 
Disaster Risk in Urban 
Areas
Experiences from Da Nang 
(Viet Nam), Kathmandu 
Valley (Nepal), and Naga 
City (Philippines)

This publication summarizes 
experiences of Da Nang, 

Viet Nam; the Kathmandu Valley, Nepal; and Naga 
City in the Philippines in providing incentives for 
disaster risk reduction. It explains what incentives are, 
how they are currently used in the case study areas to 
encourage investments in disaster risk reduction, and 
how to foster an enabling environment for a successful 
incentive program. While these incentives were not 
primarily designed for disaster risk reduction, many of 
them have indirectly contributed to risk reduction. 

   40 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-477-2

$19.00

Handbook for Developing 
Joint Crediting 
Mechanism Projects 

The Joint Crediting 
Mechanism (JCM) is an 
emerging project-based 
bilateral ofset crediting 
mechanism initiated by the 
Government of Japan to 
facilitate implementation of 

advanced low-carbon technologies for mitigating 
greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions in host countries. 
The Government of Japan has signed bilateral 
agreements with 16 countries, including 10 ADB 
developing members, for implementing JCM projects. 
JCM credits may be used to meet respective GHG 
emission reduction targets of relevant governments 
and project participants. This handbook provides the 
procedural steps of JCM project development cycle 
leading up to the issuance of JCM credits.

 130 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-717-9

$25.00

Monitoring, Reporting, 
and Veriication Manual 
for Clean Development 
Mechanism Projects 

The Clean Development 
Mechanism (CDM), a market 
mechanism under the Kyoto 
Protocol, has been successful 
in supporting mitigation 
actions through carbon 

inance. With nearly 7,700 projects and 290 activities 
registered under it, the CDM allows GHG emission 
reduction projects in developing countries to generate 
Certiied Emission Reductions that can be used to 
ofset mandatory or voluntary emission reduction 
targets. However, it requires monitoring, reporting, and 
veriication to ensure the social and environmental 
integrity of such projects. This manual guides CDM 
project developers in understanding and managing the 
monitoring requirements and processes of their CDM 
projects in a step-by-step manner with real examples 
and practical tips.

 116 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-399-7

$24.00

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178634
https://www.adb.org/publications/incentives-reducing-disaster-risk-urban-areas
https://www.adb.org/documents/handbook-developing-joint-crediting-mechanism-projects
https://www.adb.org/documents/monitoring-reporting-and-verification-manual-cdm-projects


6  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Environment, Climate Change, and Disaster Risk Management

Reducing Disaster Risk  
by Managing Urban  
Land Use
Guidance Notes for 
Planners

This publication provides 
case studies and guidance 
for urban planners on how to 
utilize land use management-
related tools they have at 

their disposal—land use planning, development 
control instruments, greenield development, and 
urban redevelopment—to reduce disaster risk and 
contribute to strengthening urban resilience and 
sustainable urban development.

 110 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-475-8

$23.00

A Region at Risk
The Human 
Dimensions  
of Climate 
Change in Asia  
and the Paciic

Asia and the Paciic continues 
to be exposed to climate 
change impacts. Home to 

the majority of the world’s poor, the population of 
the region is particularly vulnerable to those impacts. 
Unabated warming could largely diminish previous 
achievements of economic development and 
improvements, putting the future of the region at 
risk. The report discusses the most recent projections 
pertaining to climate change and climate change 
impacts in Asia and the Paciic, and the consequences 
of these changes to human systems, particularly 
for developing countries. It also highlights gaps in 
the existing knowledge and identiies avenues for 
continued research.

 130 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-851-0

$25.00

Risk Financing for Rural 
Climate Resilience in 
the Greater Mekong 
Subregion

Rural communities in the 
Greater Mekong Subregion 
(GMS) are vulnerable to 
climate-related disasters. 
In 2008, tropical cyclone 
Nargis killed 84,500 people 

and impacted the livelihood of 2.4 million people. 
In 2011, large-scale loods in Thailand afected 
14 million people and caused $45.7 billion in damages. 
This report looks at how communities cope with 
climate hazards, and presents indings of a climate 
risk inancing study conducted by the GMS Core 
Environment Program in 28 rural communities in 
Cambodia, the Lao People’s Democratic Republic, and 
Viet Nam.

 54 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-833-6

$21.00

Toward a National  
Eco-Compensation 
Regulation in the People’s 
Republic of China 

This study examines the 
theory, practice, and legislation 
governing eco-compensation 
in selected ecological areas to 
map out the scope and con-

tent of a national eco-compensation regulation in the 
People’s Republic of China (PRC). Pursuit of its higher 
agenda of ecological civilization and development of 
its national eco-compensation regulation requires 
the PRC to capture the diversity of its subnational 
projects, and integrate its experience with eco-com-
pensation at all levels of government into a coherent 
national regulatory framework that can be harmonized 
with existing laws and other legal instruments. 

   96 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-655-4

$23.00

https://www.adb.org/publications/reducing-disaster-risk-urban-land-use-guidance-notes
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178839-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178804-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/toward-national-eco-compensation-regulation-prc


 7For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide 2016 

This comprehensive explanation of the region’s bond markets supports inancial market development among 
ASEAN+3 members. It provides various information such as the history, legal and regulatory framework, 
speciic characteristics of the market, trading and transaction including settlement systems, and other relevant 
information. 

Hong Kong, China
110 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-643-1
$24.00

Japan
194 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-501-4
$29.00

Malaysia
130 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-507-6
$25.00

Finance Sector Development

Singapore
122 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-597-7
$25.00

Thailand
104 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-503-8
$24.00

Asia Bond Monitor March 2017
64 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-777-3
ISSN 2219-1518
$21.00

Asia Bond Monitor November 2016
116 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-651-6
ISSN 2219-1518
$24.00

Asian Bond Monitor September 2016
78 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-577-9
ISSN 2219-1518
$22.00

Asia Bond Monitor June 2017 

This publication reviews recent developments in East Asian local currency bond markets 
along with the outlook, risks, and policy options. It covers the 10 members of the 
Association of Southeast Asian Nations plus the People’s Republic of China; Hong Kong, 
China; and the Republic of Korea. 

 100 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-849-7

ISSN 2219-1518
$23.00

MOST 
DOWNLOADED

https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-hong-kong-china
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-hong-kong-china
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-hong-kong-china
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-hong-kong-china
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-japan
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-japan
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-japan
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-japan
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-malaysia
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-malaysia
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-malaysia
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-malaysia
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-singapore
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-singapore
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-singapore
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-singapore
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-thailand
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-thailand
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-thailand
https://www.adb.org/publications/asean3-bond-market-guide-2016-thailand
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178700-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178700-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178700-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178700-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178700-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-november-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-november-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-november-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-november-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-november-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-september-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-september-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-september-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-september-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/asia-bond-monitor-september-2016
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178838-2


8  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Finance Sector Development

Credit Guarantees
Challenging Their Role 
in Improving Access to 
Finance in the Paciic 
Region 

Transaction reforms in eight 
Paciic Island countries have 
shown the value in “movable” 
assets such as machinery, 

inventory, and accounts receivable for use as collateral 
in borrowing. They can beneit businesses and 
inancial institutions that ofer business loans. Yet, 
despite these reforms, inancial institutions remain 
unwilling to lend. Businesses still ind it hard to access 
the credit they need to grow, which in turn creates 
jobs and drives the economic activity needed in the 
Paciic. Credit guarantees are often proposed as an 
instrument to overcome this problem. However, 
as this report inds, there is no strong theoretical 
justiication for their use.

   42 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-571-7 

$19.00

The Asian Bond Markets 
Initiative
Policy Maker 
Achievements and 
Challenges 

The Asian Bond Markets 
Initiative was launched in 
December 2002 by the 
Association of Southeast 
Asian Nations (ASEAN) 

and the People’s Republic of China, Japan, and the 
Republic of Korea—collectively known as ASEAN+3—
to strengthen inancial stability and reduce the 
region’s vulnerability to the sudden reversal of capital 
lows. This publication looks at the achievements and 
medium-term plans, and provides recommendations 
for policy makers’ consideration in addressing new 
sources of market volatility and other challenges 
within and outside the framework of the Asian Bond 
Markets Initiative.

 36 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-843-5

$19.00

Assessment of 
Microinsurance 
as Emerging 
Microinance Service  
for the Poor 
The Case of the 
Philippines

ADB is an active partner 
of the Government of the 

Philippines in developing microinance—the provision 
of insurance products that meet the needs of the 
disadvantaged for risk protection and relief against 
misfortune. As a result, microinance activities have 
increased, and diversiied formal inancial services 
were made available to impoverished clients at 
afordable costs. However, there is still the risk of 
making poverty-stricken clients worse of because of 
unexpected events, prompting ADB to create inter-
ventions that focus on microinsurance development. 
This report assesses the expansion of microinsurance 
activities based on the Philippines’ experience, with 
guidance on next steps forward. 

   56 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-745-2

$20.00

Accelerating Financial 
Inclusion in South-East 
Asia with Digital Finance

Promoting the use of formal 
inancial services is still a 
challenge but digital inancial 
solutions could help close the 
gaps in inancial inclusion. 
This study focuses on four 
Southeast Asian markets—

Indonesia, the Philippines, Cambodia, and Myanmar. 
It is informed by more than 80 stakeholder interviews 
across the four markets, extensive secondary research, 
and economic analysis and seeks to better understand 
and quantify the nature of the impact of digital 
inance on accelerating inancial inclusion. 

   84 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-713-1

$22.00

MOST 
DOWNLOADED

https://www.adb.org/publications/credit-guarantees-challenging-role-improving-access-finance-pacific
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178831-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178653-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178622-2


 9For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Finance Sector Development

Handbook on Anti-Money 
Laundering and Combating 
the Financing of Terrorism 
for Nonbank Financial 
Institutions

This handbook provides 
nonbanking inancial institutions 
guidance on how to manage 
risks associated with money 
laundering and the inancing 

of terrorism. It relects the requirements of the 
international standard setter in the ight against 
money laundering and terrorist inancing—the 
Financial Action Task Force—and is intended to 
serve as the basis for developing internal controls and 
procedures by nonbanking inancial institutions to 
combat such actions. 

   94 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-761-2

$23.00

Public Financial 
Management Systems—
Viet Nam
Key Elements from a 
Financial Management 
Perspective 

This report documents 
Viet Nam’s inancial 
management systems covering 

the areas of budgeting, funds low, accounting and 
reporting, and auditing systems. It also provides 
insights into the quality of the country’s internal 
control systems, staing resource capacity, and 
information technology structure. The publication 
aims to enhance the understanding of project teams 
and consultants on public inancial management 
systems with the objective of improving the quality 
of inancial management assessments during project 
preparation. High-quality inancial management 
assessments support project implementation through 
the identiication and mitigation of key iduciary risks 
and the implementation of appropriate mitigating 
actions and reforms. 

 68 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-741-4

$21.00

Follow us.

/company/asian-development-bank-publications

@adbpublications

/adbpublications

Monthly newsletter: adb.org/publications/subs

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TIM168550
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178643-2


10  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Gender Equality and 
Women’s Rights in 
Myanmar
A Situation Analysis

Myanmar is making historical 
progressive reforms. Rapid 
political, economic, and social 
transition is taking the country 
and its 51.4 million citizens to 
new directions. If the reforms 

are to equally beneit women and men and girls and 
boys, fundamental changes are needed in how women 
and their needs are included in Myanmar’s new 
governance and in policy, planning, and decision-
making processes. This report presents a compendium 
of data in critical areas of women’s lives to guide 
gender sensitive policies and programs, including 
Myanmar’s reform agenda and the National Strategic 
Plan for the Advancement of Women.

   250 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-340-9

$33.00
Copublished with the United Nations Development 

Programme, the United Nations Population Fund,  
and the United Nations Entity for Gender Equality  

and the Empowerment of Women

Finance Sector Development Gender and Development

Country Gender Assessments 

Country Gender Assessments build on the experience gained by ADB through its programs that support gender 
equality, social inclusion, and women’s empowerment. These reports provide an overview of gender and social 
inclusion issues in ADB’s developing members and analyze their impact on development outcomes. 

Pakistan Country Gender 
Assessment: Volume 1 of 2
Overall Gender Analysis
154 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-525-0
$27.00

Pakistan Country Gender 
Assessment: Volume 2 of 2 
Sector Analyses and Case Studies
190 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-529-8
$29.00

Tajikistan Country Gender 
Assessment
136 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-505-2
$28.00

Structural Change and 
Moderating Growth in 
the People’s Republic of 
China
Implications for 
Developing Asia and 
Beyond 

The People’s Republic of 
China (PRC) is undergoing 

several structural and cyclical changes, which have 
wide-ranging implications for economic activity in 
the PRC, the rest of developing Asia, and the world. 
This report assesses the efects of these changes by 
looking closely at various channels of transmission 
including commodity prices, trade, and production. 
The PRC’s continued growth moderation could knock 
of a third of a percentage point a year in growth for 
the rest of developing Asia over the next 2 years. This 
report discusses how developing Asia’s policy -makers 
can respond to the challenges and opportunities 
presented by these changes. 

 48 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-701-8

$20.00

Gender and Development

https://www.adb.org/documents/gender-equality-and-womens-rights-myanmar-situation-analysis
https://www.adb.org/themes/gender/country-gender-assessments
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-overall-gender-analysis
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-overall-gender-analysis
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-overall-gender-analysis
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-overall-gender-analysis
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-overall-gender-analysis
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-overall-gender-analysis
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-sector-analyses-case-studies
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-sector-analyses-case-studies
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-sector-analyses-case-studies
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-sector-analyses-case-studies
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-sector-analyses-case-studies
https://www.adb.org/documents/pakistan-country-gender-assessment-sector-analyses-case-studies
http://www.adb.org/documents/tajikistan-country-gender-assessment-2016
http://www.adb.org/documents/tajikistan-country-gender-assessment-2016
http://www.adb.org/documents/tajikistan-country-gender-assessment-2016
http://www.adb.org/documents/tajikistan-country-gender-assessment-2016
http://www.adb.org/documents/tajikistan-country-gender-assessment-2016
https://www.adb.org/publications/structural-change-moderating-growth-prc-developing-asia


 11For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Gender Equality Results 
Case Study
Nepal Gender Equality and 
Empowerment of Women 
Project 

Women in Nepal have long 
experienced poverty, social 
exclusion, and marginalization 
because of their gender, 
especially among ethnic 

minorities and low-caste groups. Between 2002 
and 2013, ADB and the Government of Nepal 
developed and implemented the Gender Equality and 
Empowerment of Women Project to reduce poverty 
by empowering rural women and members of other 
disadvantaged groups through an integrated process 
of economic, social, legal, and political empowerment. 
This publication presents the results of this project 
which contributed to Nepal’s drive to eradicate 
gender-based inequality. 

   24 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-479-6

$17.00

Mainstreaming Gender 
into Climate Mitigation 
Activities 
Guidelines for Policy 
Makers and Proposal 
Developers 

Actively engaging women in 
climate mitigation activities 
can yield multiple beneits, 

including improved jobs, better livelihoods, and 
more equitable revenue lows. Eforts are moving 
forward to design climate funding mechanisms to 
help capture these beneits, but policy makers and 
other stakeholders need more guidance on designing 
gender-responsive climate policies and funding 
proposals. The guidelines presented in this publication 
aims to equip policy makers on how to mainstream 
gender into climate change mitigation actions and 
funding proposals. 

   32 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-645-5

$19.00

Sri Lanka Gender Equality 
Diagnostic of Selected 
Sectors 

This publication presents a 
gender equality diagnostic 
study of education, energy, 
transport, and water and 
sanitation sectors in Sri Lanka. 
The sector-focused chapters 
provide insights into the 

gender equality issues and considerations relevant 
to sector planning, related government policies and 
legal frameworks and commitments, and institutional 
structures for promoting gender equality actions. 
Each chapter concludes with gender issues and 
opportunities to consider in designing sector-related 
interventions for possible use by and discussion with 
government, civil society, and development partners. 

   84 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-547-2

$22.00

Governance and Public Management

Bangladesh: Consolidating 
Export-led Growth 
Country Diagnostic Study

Bangladesh has transformed its 
economy over the last 2 decades, 
graduating to middle-income 
status as average annual growth 
remained strong at 5%–6%. 
The country’s goal to become 
an upper-middle-income 

country by 2021 will require an even stronger annual 
growth of 7.5%–8%. This study inds that the most critical 
constraints to growth are (i) insuicient reliable energy 
supply, (ii) policies that indirectly stunt development of 
economic activities unrelated to ready-made garment 
exports, and (iii) insuicient security about property and 
land rights due in part to inadequate registry systems. 

 208 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-555-7

$30.00

Gender and Development

https://www.adb.org/publications/gender-equality-results-case-study-nepal
https://www.adb.org/publications/mainstreaming-gender-climate-mitigation-activities
https://www.adb.org/documents/sri-lanka-gender-equality-diagnostic-selected-sectors
https://www.adb.org/publications/bangladesh-consolidating-export-led-growth


12  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Governance and Public Management

Mapping Fragile and 
Conlict-Afected 
Situations in Asia  
and the Paciic
The ADB Experience

This study maps out major 
weaknesses of each fragile 
situation based on the 
latest country performance 

assessment exercises. It identiies common issues 
which require special attention when crafting 
strategies and implementing programs and projects. 
ADB’s engagement in these fragile countries must 
be backed by a comprehensive understanding of the 
governance, institutional, political, and social issues 
that are behind each country’s exposure to conlict or 
fragility. 

   106 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-647-9

$24.00

Identity for 
Development 
in Asia and the 
Paciic

An integrated national 
identiication (ID) system 
ofers a means to fast-track 
the development process by 
providing the most eicient 

way to identify people in developing countries. 
This report seeks to help governments assess the 
maturity of a country’s ID system and integrate it 
with development activities. A maturity model for a 
country’s ID management is developed and applied to 
seven countries in Asia to assess the maturity of their 
ID systems. This report also provides a way forward 
for multilateral institutions—including ADB—to make 
the best use of ID systems in their operations. 

   52 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-611-0

$20.00

Gearing up for 
Competitiveness
The Role of Planning, 
Governance, and Finance 
in Small and Medium-sized 
Cities in South Asia

This book focuses on the local 
government’s role in increasing 
city competitiveness through 

planning, governance, and inance, particularly in small 
to medium-sized cities in South Asia. Existing studies 
on city competitiveness tend to focus on megacities, 
and yet smaller cities house an increasingly large 
portion of South Asia’s population. This study seeks 
to initiate a more systematic thinking on the role of 
planning, governance, and inance to overcome the 
challenges of urbanization, improve the investment 
climate, and provide greater opportunities for more 
people, especially in small to medium-sized cities. 

   116 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-302-7

$22.00

A Comparative 
Analysis of Tax 
Administration  
in Asia and  
the Paciic
2016 Edition

This comparative analysis 
report, the second in a 
series, is part of ADB’s 

regional research and development project on tax 
administration that analyzes the administrative 
frameworks, functions, and performances of 
21 economies in Asia and the Paciic. The initial 
version of this report was published in 2014. The 
primary objective of the series is to motivate 
governments and revenue oicials by sharing 
knowledge of important developments and trends  
in tax administration practice and performance, and 
to identify opportunities to enhance the operation of 
their tax systems. 

   124 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-569-4

$25.00

https://www.adb.org/publications/mapping-fcas-asia-and-pacific-adb-experience
https://www.adb.org/publications/identity-development-asia-and-pacific
https://www.adb.org/publications/gearing-competitiveness-small-medium-cities-south-asia
https://www.adb.org/publications/comparative-analysis-tax-administration-asia-pacific-2016


 13For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Governance and Public Management

Tourism Sector 
Assessment, Strategy, and 
Road Map for Cambodia, 
Lao People’s Democratic 
Republic, Myanmar, and 
Viet Nam (2016–2018)

This report documents 
tourism sector investment 
priorities of ADB and 

the governments of Cambodia, the Lao People’s 
Democratic Republic, Myanmar, and Viet Nam.  
It highlights sector performance, priority development 
constraints, government plans and strategies, past 
ADB support and experience, and other development 
partner support. The report provides sector 
background information for ADB’s investment and 
technical assistance operations. 

   46 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-749-0

$20.00

Tajikistan: Promoting 
Export Diversiication 
and Growth
Country Diagnostic Study

Building on robust economic 
growth since the end of a 
civil war in 1997, Tajikistan 
has transformed itself into a 
service economy driven by 
consumer spending that’s 

fueled by strong remittance inlow. Yet the transfer 
of resources to high value-added sectors has been 
restrained, and structural change has generated 
few new jobs. Without suicient employment 
opportunities in the services and industrial sectors, 
agriculture became the fallback for most of the labor 
force. To continue its economic growth, Tajikistan 
requires new drivers from a diversiied industry 
sector and a modernized economy through structural 
transformation and export diversiication. 

   156 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-537-3

$27.00

Paciic Private Sector 
Development Initiative:  
A Decade of Reform
Annual Progress Report 
2015–2016

The Paciic Private Sector 
Development Initiative (PSDI) 
has been working to improve 
the lives of Paciic people for 
10 years. Through reforms 

that encourage a well-functioning and vibrant private 
sector, PSDI’s initiatives aim to make it easier to set 
up, run, and dissolve a business in the Paciic region. 
PSDI encourages the development of a thriving formal 
sector. Women in particular beneit from operating 
a business in the formal sector, which provides the 
opportunity to seek inance from commercial banks, 
to bid for work from the government and other 
organizations, and to gain protection under the law.

   116 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-743-8

$24.00

Finding Balance 2016
Benchmarking the 
Performance of  
State-Owned Enterprises  
in Island Countries

Paciic state-owned 
enterprises (SOEs) are often 
formed to increase service 
delivery efectiveness and 

accountability. However, historical and inancial 
indicators show that long-term government 
ownership of SOEs often result in outcomes counter 
to these goals. Weak governance and regulatory 
frameworks make it diicult for SOEs to operate 
on strict commercial principles over the long term. 
This ifth study of SOE performance in the Paciic 
emphasizes political commitment to reform as a key 
driver for commercial results, as demonstrated by the 
experience of each of the countries benchmarked. 

   82 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-581-6

$22.00

Public–Private Partnership

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178657-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/tajikistan-promoting-export-diversification-and-growth
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178652-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/finding-balance-2016


14  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Public–Private Partnership

Private Sector 
Assessment for Palau
Policies for Sustainable 
Growth Revisited

Palau’s economy expanded 
strongly, with real gross 
domestic product (GDP) 
rising from 5.3% in 2014 to 
8.2% in 2015. Per capita GDP 
also increased; at the end of 

iscal year 2015 it was more than $16,000—the highest 
among ADB’s developing members in the Paciic. This 
strong performance, however, masks urgent issues 
threatening the sustainability of Palau’s economy. Based 
on consultation with the government and the private 
sector, this assessment recommends further reforms in 
tourism policies, business law, agriculture, and inance 
sectors. It suggests that Palau’s state-owned enterprises 
are ineicient and need to operate on commercial 
principles. Measures to promote equal access to 
economic opportunities for women and iber optic 
connectivity with other countries are also provided. 

   68 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-755-1

$21.00

Philippines: Public–
Private Partnerships by 
Local Government Units 

The Philippine infrastructure 
gap is prominent at the local 
government level. This study 
looks at past experiences of 
public–private partnership 
(PPP) projects of local 
government units (LGUs) in 

the Philippines. It reviews international experiences 
of PPPs at the local level and draws lessons from the 
successful revival of the Philippine PPP program at 
the central government level. The study then suggests 
ways forward to help LGUs prepare bankable PPPs, 
ensure eicient project procurement, enhance 
inancial viability of PPPs, and strengthen LGUs’ PPP 
legal and institutional frameworks to enable leveraging 
of more private investment in local economic and 
social infrastructure.

   148 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-595-3

$26.00

ASEAN Corporate 
Governance Scorecard 
Country Reports and 
Assessments 2014
Joint Initiative of the 
ASEAN Capital Markets 
Forum and the Asian 
Development Bank

Good corporate governance 
practices reduce vulnerability to inancial crises, reinforce 
property rights, reduce the cost of capital, and lead to 
greater capital market development which are all sought 
by investors. In this fourth round of the Association 
of Southeast Asian Nations (ASEAN) Corporate 
Governance initiative of ADB and the ASEAN Capital 
Markets Forum, over 500 top publicly listed companies 
from six ASEAN countries were assessed on rights, roles, 
and equitable treatment of shareholders, disclosure 
and transparency, and responsibilities of the board. 
Corporate governance in ASEAN countries collectively 
continues to improve, with international best practices 
being incorporated into national corporate governance 
blueprints and strategies.

   100 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-310-2

$24.00

Regional Cooperation and Integration

Philippines: Management 
of Contingent Liabilities 
Arising from Public 
Private–Partnership 
Projects

Given the rapid growth of the 
Philippines’ public–private 
partnership program (PPP), 
the government has initiated 
reforms to strengthen the 

framework for managing contingent liabilities arising 
from PPP projects. This study shows that major 
directions requiring further efort include (i) better 
pricing of government guarantees, (ii) adoption 
of methodology for quantiication of contingent 
liabilities, (iii) setting prudential limits on PPP 
contingent liabilities, (iv) development of procedures 
for payment of materialized contingent liabilities from 
the national budget’s unprogrammed fund, and (v) in 
the medium term, setting up a contingent liabilities 
fund inanced through budget appropriations and 
contributions of project sponsors. 

   78 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-639-4

$22.00

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178664-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/philippines-ppp-local-government-units
http://www.adb.org/publications/asean-corporate-governance-scorecard-country-reports-assessments-2014
https://www.adb.org/publications/phi-management-contingent-liabilities-arising-ppps


 15For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Regional Cooperation and Integration

Firing Up 
Regional Brain 
Networks
The Promise 
of Brain Circulation in 
the ASEAN Economic 
Community

The goal of the Association 
of Southeast Asian Nations 

(ASEAN) of encouraging intraregional mobility must 
be understood in the context of changing population 
dynamics, rising educational levels and aspirations, 
and increasingly dynamic—if complex—economic 
forces. This report explores the forces that are poised 
to transform the supply, demand, and mobility of 
skilled professionals across ASEAN, and the unique 
opportunities their convergence presents for human 
capital development and brain circulation within 
Southeast Asia. It draws on the insights of nearly 
400 ASEAN and member state oicials, private 
sector employers, training directors, and others who 
participated in focus group discussions, meetings, and 
surveys.

   68 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-731-5

$21.00

Open Windows, Closed 
Doors 
Mutual Recognition 
Arrangements on 
Professional Services in the 
ASEAN Region

The Association of 
Southeast Asian Nations 
(ASEAN) has signed mutual 

recognition arrangements in the tourism sector 
and in six regulated occupations: accountancy, 
architecture, dentistry, engineering, medicine, and 
nursing.  By setting standardized rules for mutual 
recognition, ASEAN members have made it easier for 
professionals to have their qualiications recognized 
across the region. Although these arrangements share 
nearly identical objectives, not all are created equal 
and come with varying levels of openness to foreign 
professionals.  

   62 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-699-8

$21.00

The Long Road Ahead 
Status Report on the 
Implementation of 
the ASEAN Mutual 
Recognition Arrangements 
on Professional Services

Over the past decade, the 
Association of Southeast 
Asian Nations (ASEAN) 

signed Mutual Recognition Arrangements (MRAs) 
in seven occupations, all designed to facilitate 
professional mobility within the region. MRAs are not 
easy to operationalize, however. Despite progress in 
key areas, member states face complex challenges as 
they move toward full implementation. This report is 
the latest in a project by ADB and the Migration Policy 
Institute to improve understanding of the barriers to 
the free movement of professionals within ASEAN 
and to support the development of strategies to 
overcome these hurdles. 

   68 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-735-3

$21.00

Asian Economic 
Integration Report 2016
What Drives Foreign 
Direct Investment in  
Asia and the Paciic?

The Asian Economic 
Integration Report is an 
annual review of Asia’s 
regional economic 

cooperation and integration. It covers the 48 regional 
members of ADB. This issue’s theme chapter is “What 
Drives Foreign Direct Investment in Asia and the 
Paciic?” 

   214 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-683-7

$31.00

MOST 
DOWNLOADED

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178635-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/open-windows-closed-doors-mras-asean
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178637-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/asian-economic-integration-report-2016


16  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Make informed decisions.
www.adb.org/publications

SASEC Powering Asia in 
the 21st Century 

The South Asia Subregional 
Economic Cooperation 
(SASEC) vision provides 
the premise that SASEC 
countries—Bangladesh, 
Bhutan, India, the Maldives, 
Myanmar, Nepal, and 
Sri Lanka—which have grown 

robustly in recent years, can tap each other’s strength 
to realize their potential of propelling Asia’s future 
growth. They can harness their individual comparative 
advantages by cooperating better in facilitating 
trade and enhancing connectivity, and providing 
the subregion’s produce, better access to global and 
regional markets. The SASEC Vision demonstrates 
how enormous beneits can be achieved through 
regional cooperation, by leveraging opportunities and 
synergies between three levers—natural resources, 
industrial potential, and connectivity. 

   54 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-783-4

$21.00

Regional Cooperation and Integration

Reinventing Mutual 
Recognition 
Arrangements
Lessons from International 
Experiences and Insights 
for the ASEAN Region

Governments and nonstate 
actors around the world have 
signed mutual recognition 

arrangements, but while most of them share the 
goals of streamlining the recognition of foreign 
workers’ qualiications and boosting labor mobility, 
the agreements vary considerably. Implementation 
challenges faced in the Americas, Asia and the 
Paciic, and Europe ofer lessons for Asian policy 
makers seeking to operationalize mutual recognition 
agreements of the Association of Southeast Asian 
Nations. 

   62 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-733-9

$21.00

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178708-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178636-2


 17For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Social Development and Poverty

Bangladesh: Looking 
Beyond Garments
Employment Diagnostic 
Study

Economic growth in 
Bangladesh has been on the 
fast track since the 1990s. 
Despite this, the gains from 
jobs generated in the export-
oriented ready-to-wear 

garment industry have not been widely shared. This 
study examines the nature and magnitude of the 
employment challenge Bangladesh faces. It looks at 
the nature of productive employment and its role in 
transmitting the beneits of growth into incomes for 
the poor, thus reducing poverty. It also examines the 
importance of overseas employment, changing gender 
roles in employment, quality of education, and skills 
development.  

   158 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-561-8

$27.00
Copublished with the International Labour Organization

Bhutan: New Pathways  
to Growth 

Bhutan has gone through a 
remarkable socio-economic 
transformation over the past 
5 decades. It has progressed 
from a traditional stage of 
economic development with 
limited production rooted 
in one primary sector, to 

achieving the preconditions for an economic take-of. 
However, Bhutan is still confronted with development 
challenges, including a narrow economic base, limited 
private sector development, and underdeveloped 
credit markets. This book chronicles Bhutan’s 
development story and discusses a range of policies 
that can unlock the country’s economic potential and 
overcome its limitations. 

   512 pages, 216 x 318mm, hardback, 2017
ISBN 978-01-9947-401-1

£44.99
Copublished with Oxford University Press

For order information, visit http://global.oup.com

The Social Protection Indicator 

ADB is committed to develop and update 
a comprehensive set of comparable and 
accessible data to help measure performance 
of social protection programs in Asia.  
The Social Protection Indicator report 
presents data on government social protection 
programs collected from 25 countries in 
Asia—while a companion publication covers 
the 13 countries in the Paciic. It helps monitor 
and assess the nature of governments’ social 
insurance, social assistance, and labor market 
programs in the region.

The Social Protection Indicator: 
Assessing Results for Asia
136 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-497-0
$29.50

The Social Protection Indicator: 
Assessing Results for the Pacific 
94 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-527-4
$24.00

http://www.adb.org/publications/ban-looking-beyond-garments-employment-diagnostic-study
https://www.adb.org/publications/bhutan-new-pathways-growth
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-asia
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-asia
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-asia
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-asia
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-asia
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-pacific
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-pacific
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-pacific
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-pacific
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-indicator-pacific


18  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Transport

Afghanistan Transport 
Sector Master Plan 
Update (2017–2036)

The Transport Sector Master 
Plan Update is a guide for 
government and donors in 
allocating and programming 
future funds to improve the 
eiciency of Afghanistan’s 
transport system. It takes 

stock of the achievements of the previous Road 
Master Plan and important sector developments 
that have emerged during intervening period. This 
publication covers roads, railways, civil aviation, urban 
transport, and trade logistics, and administrative 
responsibilities related to transport infrastructure 
and operations. It provides a program of prioritized 
investments, and recommends urgent capacity-
building measures. As transportation in Afghanistan is 
central to social stability and peacebuilding eforts, the 
development results generated by the master plan will 
go beyond the boundaries of the transport sector. 

   82 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-757-5

$22.00

Social Development and Poverty

Social Protection 
for Informal 
Workers in Asia

Asia’s growing labor force 
needs innovative solutions 
to reduce risks and ensure 
social protection of workers 
in vulnerable employment 
with informal arrangements. 
This book examines the need 

to expand social protection coverage of the informal 
sector to support working age productivity, reduce 
vulnerability, and improve economic opportunity. 
Case studies from Bangladesh, the People’s Republic 
of China, India, Indonesia, Pakistan, the Philippines, 
and Thailand ofer suggestions to close social 
protection gaps and recommend policy solutions 
to create equitable and inclusive social protection 
programs for informal workers.

 424 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-565-6

$35.00

Promoting Skill Transfer 
for Human Capacity 
Development in  
Papua New Guinea
The Role of Externally 
Financed Infrastructure 
Projects

Paciic countries lack workers 
with construction skills and 

rely on large irms to import skilled workers for large 
infrastructure projects. In Papua New Guinea,  
for example, the working-age population is estimated 
to grow by 2.2 million people between 2014 and 2030.  
The country faces a growing challenge to create work 
opportunities for its people. This report examines 
the correlation between skills gaps and labor market 
eiciency in Papua New Guinea construction industry. 
Using six case studies, the report proposes actionable 
recommendations for policy makers, development 
partners, and other stakeholders.  

   36 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-807-7

$19.00

Challenges in 
Implementing Best 
Practices in Involuntary 
Resettlement
A Case Study in Sri Lanka

Infrastructure projects 
sometimes physically displace 
households and disrupt income 
sources and livelihoods. ADB 
ofers several good governance 

practices to its borrowers to minimize such adverse 
impacts, especially since the absorption of such best 
practices by countries is usually slow and erratic. This 
book presents an in-depth case study from a complex 
and sensitive infrastructure project in Sri Lanka, where 
international best practices in involuntary resettlement 
were successfully merged with local legal systems. It 
demonstrates that the application of best practices to 
infrastructure projects needs continuous consultations 
with afected people and a irm commitment of 
resources. 

   300 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-633-2

$36.00

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178667-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/social-protection-informal-workers-asia
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178751-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/challenges-best-practices-resettlement-case-study-sri-lanka


 19For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Transport

Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note 

Better transport is essential to Myanmar’s development. After decades of underinvestment, 
Myanmar’s transport infrastructure lags behind other regional countries. Sixty percent of trunk 
highways and most of the railways need maintenance or rehabilitation. River infrastructure does 
not exist, while 20 million people lack basic road access. Can the transport sector deliver the master 
plan’s objectives? What is needed to improve the quality of the infrastructure and services for the industry? 
How can basic transport services be provided to all? How can Myanmar reduce the economic and social cost of 
transport? The MyanmarTransport Sector Policy Note is composed of a series of 9 reports.

How to Reduce Transport Costs
80 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-459-8
$22.00

How to Reform Transport Institutions
106 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-483-3
$25.00

Railways
68 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-463-5
$21.00

How to Improve Road User Charges
54 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-485-7
$20.00

River Transport
70 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-465-9
$21.00

Road Safety
62 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-515-1 
$20.00

Rural Roads and Access
80 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-455-0
$22.00

Trunk Roads
130 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-461-1
$28.00

Urban Transport
80 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-517-5 
$22.00

Promoting Inland 
Waterway Transport in 
the People’s Republic of 
China

The People’s Republic 
of China (PRC) has the 
world’s longest inland 
waterway system. Despite 
the system’s potential and 
the government’s policies 

encouraging its development, inland waterway 
transport (IWT) has not been developed as much 
as other transport modes. This publication examines 
the constraints in developing IWT based on a study 
in the PRC’s Hunan province. Six major challenges 
threatening the viability of IWT and its integration into 
the whole logistics chain have been identiied. The 
analyses and case study lead to recommendations 
that are relevant not just to the PRC but also to other 
developing countries.

   90 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-521-2 

$23.00

Safely Connected
A Regional Road Safety 
Strategy for CAREC 
Countries, 2017–2030

Road accidents are the sixth 
leading cause of death in 
Central Asia, with a road 
traic death rate of 10 to 25 
per 100,000. A framework 
is needed for Central Asia 

Regional Economic Cooperation (CAREC) members 
to efectively implement CAREC’s commitment 
to road safety. CAREC’s strategy envisions making 
its road corridors safe, eicient, and attractive to 
motorists. The target is to halve the number of CAREC 
road corridor fatalities by 2030—translating to 23,000 
lives saved and 250,000 serious injuries prevented 
annually. The strategy builds upon existing strengths 
within the region, addresses gaps, utilizes good 
practice, and mitigates risks. 

   62 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-751-3

$21.00

MOST 
DOWNLOADED

http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-transport-costs
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-transport-costs
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-transport-costs
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-transport-costs
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-transport-institutions
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-transport-institutions
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-transport-institutions
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-transport-institutions
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-railways
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-railways
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-railways
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-railways
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-road-user-charges
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-road-user-charges
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-road-user-charges
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-road-user-charges
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-river-transport
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-river-transport
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-river-transport
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-river-transport
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-road-safety
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-road-safety
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-road-safety
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-road-safety
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-rural-roads-access
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-rural-roads-access
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-rural-roads-access
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-rural-roads-access
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-trunk-roads
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-trunk-roads
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-trunk-roads
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-trunk-roads
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-urban-transport
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-urban-transport
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-urban-transport
http://www.adb.org/publications/myanmar-transport-sector-policy-note-urban-transport
https://www.adb.org/publications/promoting-inland-waterway-transport-prc 
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178658-2


20  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Transport

Unlocking the Potential  
of Railways
A Railway Strategy for 
CAREC, 2017–2030

About 25,000 kilometers of 
railway corridors connect 
countries within the Central 
Asia Regional Economic 
Cooperation (CAREC) region. 
CAREC countries export 

mostly to the European Union (33% of exports in 
2015) and the People’s Republic of China (19%), but 
growing export—import activity is underserved. The 
rail network does not match changing trade patterns. 
Improved rail service quality is needed to facilitate 
regional cooperation. This publication provides a 
blueprint for the long-term development of CAREC 
railways into a quick, eicient, and accessible transport 
system that can better capture evolving trade lows 
and contribute to regional economic development by 
commercializing and reforming railway activities. 

   62 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-747-6

$21.00

The Emergence of Paciic 
Urban Villages
Urbanization Trends in the 
Paciic Islands

This publication seeks 
to explain the nature of 
settlements termed “urban 
villages” as set within the 
context of growing levels of 
urbanization in contemporary 

Paciic towns and cities. It investigates how the 
evolution of diferent types of settlements, commonly 
known as native or traditional villages, and more 
recently squatter and informal settlements, shape 
a city. It presents key actions that Paciic countries 
and development partners need to consider as 
part of urban and national development plans 
when rethinking how to conceptualize the ongoing 
phenomena of urban villages while achieving a more 
equitable distribution of the beneits of urbanization. 

   124 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-609-7

$25.00

Urban Development

Trade and Transport 
Facilitation Monitoring 
Mechanism in 
Bangladesh
Baseline Study

The establishment of a Trade 
and Transport Facilitation 
Monitoring Mechanism 
(TTFMM) is important for a 
country to take stock, identify 

bottlenecks, and prioritize recommendations for the 
implementation of trade facilitation measures. This 
report reviews trade and transport procedures in 
Bangladesh, highlights the importance of monitoring 
trade and transport facilitation, and lays a foundation 
for future studies and the establishment of long-term, 
sustainable TTFMM. Considering the Bangladesh, 
Bhutan, India, and Nepal Motor Vehicle Agreement, 
the report presents both the challenges and enormous 
opportunities for enhancing eiciency along the 
Bangladesh, Bhutan, India, and Nepal corridors. 

   76 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-839-8

$22.00
Copublished with the United Nations Economic  
and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific

Safety and Intelligent 
Transport Systems 
Development in the 
People’s Republic of 
China 

This report identiies factors 
that contribute to collisions 
that can be addressed by 
intelligent transport systems 
technologies in the People’s 

Republic of China. It examines opportunities for 
establishing a policy framework for the development 
and implementation of mobile-communication-based 
cooperative intelligent transport systems (C-ITS) 
using connected vehicle-to-vehicle and vehicle-
to-road infrastructure technologies. Some C-ITS 
applications identiied are cooperative hazard warning 
systems and enhanced driver awareness and control. 
The government and the automobile industry are the 
key stakeholders to realizing the deployment of C-ITS. 

   120 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-481-9

$25.00

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178656-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/emergence-pacific-urban-villages
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178833-2
http://www.adb.org/publications/safety-and-intelligent-transport-systems-development-prc


 21For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Manual for Undertaking 
National Urban 
Assessments

Urbanization in Asia is 
expected to reach 64% by 
2050. It will account for more 
than half of the world’s urban 
population and contribute 
half of its GDP. But as cities 
swell, they also struggle 

with environmental degradation, traic congestion, 
inadequate urban infrastructure, and lack of basic 
civic services. This manual provides guidelines for 
conducting rapid urban assessments. It is guided 
by the Urban Operational Plan 2012–2020, which 
outlines ADB’s support to its members in developing 
their urban economies through the “3E” approach 
(Economy, Environment, and Equity).  

   156 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-491-8

$27.00

Enabling Inclusive Cities 
Tool Kit for Inclusive  
Urban Development 

This tool kit presents an 
integrated approach to 
inclusive urban development. 
It looks at methods to gather 
required information on 
a particular context and 
location for inclusive urban 

development; to decide priorities; and to plan, 
design, and  implement inclusive urban projects. The 
operational focus is provided by practical guidelines 
and criteria for inclusive urban development projects 
and is designed to stimulate innovation in the 
solution and approaches that deine inclusive urban 
development projects. 

   118 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-719-3

$24.00

Urban Development

Nature-Based Solutions 
for Building Resilience in 
Towns and Cities
Case Studies from the 
Greater Mekong Subregion

Urban populations are 
projected to increase from 
54% to 66% of the global 
population by 2050, with 

close to 90% of the increase concentrated in Asia 
and Africa. Cities and towns—a growing source of 
greenhouse gas emissions—will need to address 
challenges posed by climate change. A nature-based 
approach in identifying climate change vulnerabilities 
and developing relevant adaptation options was 
conducted in three towns of the Greater Mekong 
Subregion. This publication presents lessons from 
overlaying climate change projections on town plans 
and zoning schemes that led to strategic infrastructure 
investments. 

   192 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-657-8

$29.00 

Realizing the Urban 
Potential in Georgia
National Urban 
Assessment 

This publication details the 
rapid assessment of the 
urban sector in Georgia to 
understand key urbanization 
trends and patterns of growth 
and to analyze challenges and 

opportunities. It gives a snapshot of the state of urban 
afairs at the national level with an urbanization proile, 
governance and urban management proile, capacity 
needs assessment, urban inance matrix, and a “3E” 
assessment covering economic, environmental, and 
social equity proiles. This document is not a strategy 
but rather the basis for developing a national urban 
strategy and road map for integrated investments to 
maximize development impact. 

 160 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-352-2

$31.00

https://www.adb.org/documents/manual-undertaking-national-urban-assessments
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TIM157428
https://www.adb.org/publications/nature-based-solutions-building-resilience-towns-cities-gms
http://www.adb.org/documents/realizing-urban-potential-georgia-national-urban-assessment


22  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Water

Asian Water 
Development Outlook 
2016
Description of 
Methodology and Data 

This document was prepared 
as a supplement to the Asian 
Water Development Outlook 
2016. It provides background 
information and explanatory 

notes on the approach taken, assumptions made, and 
data used. The methodology itself has been developed 
by ADB in cooperation with reputed scientiic 
institutes that have co-authored the individual reports 
for each of the ive key dimensions of water security.  

 102 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-729-2

$23.00

Financing Mechanisms 
for Wastewater and 
Sanitation

This publication is a 
guide for government and 
city planners to identify 
inancing mechanisms as 
they develop their own 
wastewater and sanitation 
projects. Case studies culled 

from various countries provide insight on various 
inancing instrumentalities (subsidies, output-
based or performance-based aid, carbon credits, 
and revolving funds) and inancing arrangements 
(local government–water utility operator and 
public–private partnership) available to support the 
sanitation agenda. Financing lowcharts should help 
planners visualize the low of funds and identify 
funding sources, including grants and loans. Examples 
of inancing mechanisms can help cities identify 
business models they can adopt given their speciic 
circumstances. 

   52 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-585-4

$20.00

From Toilets to Rivers: 
Experiences, New 
Opportunities, and 
Innovative Solutions 
Volume 2

This publication showcases 
a compilation of project 
briefs culled from case 
studies of good practices, 
new approaches, and working 

models on sanitation and wastewater management 
from diferent countries. The project briefs illustrate 
how sanitation and wastewater management 
challenges can be addressed, and aim to inspire 
replication and show opportunities for actions 
and investments. Given the more complex water 
resource and health challenges in many parts of the 
world, it is time to engage in a rational analysis of all 
possible management strategies, learn from others’ 
experiences, apply innovative approaches, and tap 
potential markets.

   138 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-415-4

$28.00

Addressing Water 
Security in the People’s 
Republic of China
The 13th Five-Year Plan 
(2016-2020) and Beyond 

Although accounting for 
about 20% of the global 
population, the People’s 
Republic of China (PRC) 
is endowed with only 7% 

of the world’s water resources. The country faces 
severe water scarcity, high levels of urbanization 
and population growth, and climate change. For the 
PRC’s continuing development, it must protect and 
develop its freshwater resources. This publication 
provides recommended policy initiatives to ensure the 
PRC’s 13th Five-Year Plan (2016–2020) contributes to 
signiicant improvements in national water security. 
Some actions proposed for increased water security 
are better water resources management, more cross-
sector planning, deeper reform of the water pricing 
system, and creation of water markets. 

   88 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-573-1

$22.00

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/RPT178628-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/financing-mechanisms-wastewater-and-sanitation
http://www.adb.org/publications/from-toilets-to-rivers-volume-2
https://www.adb.org/documents/addressing-water-security-prc


 23For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Water

A Guide to Sanitation 
Safety Planning in the 
Philippines
Step-by-step Risk 
Management for Safe 
Reuse and Disposal of 
Wastewater, Greywater, 
and Excreta 

Sanitation safety planning  
is a preventive risk management approach that 
identiies potential risks that may arise during the 
operation of a sanitation system, including waste 
collection, transportation and conveyance, treatment, 
disposal, and reuse. After the highest priority risks 
have been identiied, an incremental improvement 
plan establishes control measures to ensure that no 
one in the sanitation chain is exposed to the hazards 
related to wastewater, greywater, and excreta.  
This guide describes a six-step process for sanitation 
safety planning in the Philippines, based on the 
experiences of pilot projects by two water service 
providers, Baliwag Water District and Maynilad Water 
Services, Inc. 

 60 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-635-6

$21.00

Irrigation Subsector 
Guidance Note
Building Blocks for 
Sustainable Investment 

One irrigation subsector goal 
of ADB is to produce more 
food with less water. Estimates 
suggest that food production 
in the developing world must 
double by 2050. By that year, 

urban and industrial water demand will have increased 
from 20% of total regional demand to 40% (about 80% 
of that water demand is for irrigation). This publication 
helps deine core support areas in the irrigation 
subsector and sets the course for country partnership 
strategy investments in irrigation for lending and 
nonlending assistance.  

 44 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-781-0

$20.00

Guidelines for Climate 
Prooing Investment in the 
Water Sector 
Water Supply and Sanitation

The provision of water supply 
and sanitation services is 
vulnerable to projected changes 
in climate conditions, in the 
frequency and intensity of 
extreme weather events, and 

in the projected rise in sea-level and intensiication 
of storm surges. Accounting for climate change at 
the outset of the project cycle implies that decisions 
about project design and climate-prooing measures 
are informed of the possible impacts of climate 
change in the initial phases of the project so that 
costly decisions are avoided. This publication presents 
a step-by-step methodological approach to managing 
climate change risk in the context of water supply and 
sanitation investment projects.

   116 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-669-1

$24.00

River Basin Management 
Planning in Indonesia
Policy and Practice

This report summarizes 
the strengths, challenges, 
opportunities, and risks 
characterizing the prospects 
for integrated water resources 
management in Indonesia. 
Integrated water resources 

management planning is essential for sustainable 
growth. Indonesia’s rapid economic growth, increasing 
populations, and trends in developing and urbanizing 
environments are leading to potential conlicts 
as more users claim the same water resources. 
Understanding these conditions may provide 
decision makers with more insight to optimize the 
country’s water resources potential using available 
and state-of-the-art methodologies and tools for 
river basin planning. The report discusses all aspects 
of basin planning based on experiences from one of 
Indonesia’s most complex and strategic river basins. 

   286 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-387-4

$44.00

https://www.adb.org/publications/guide-sanitation-safety-planning-philippines
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TIM168534-2
https://www.adb.org/documents/guidelines-climate-proofing-investment-water-sector
https://www.adb.org/publications/river-basin-management-planning-indonesia


24  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

ADB Annual Report 2016 

ADB operations in 2016 
exceeded the $30 billion mark 
for the irst time as regional 
demand for development 
inance and knowledge 
continues to grow. The 
2016 Annual Report reviews 
the signiicant economic 
transformation in Asia and the 

Paciic over the past 50 years, and the role played by 
ADB to support the region’s development to improve 
people’s lives. The report notes that while the region’s 
economic growth and success in reducing poverty 
have exceeded the most optimistic forecasts, there 
remain signiicant challenges to be addressed. 

2016 
Development 
Efectiveness Review 

The 2016 Development 
Efectiveness Review is the 
10th in a series of yearly 
reports by ADB on its 
performance in achieving 
the priorities of its long-term 
Strategy 2020. The report 

tracks recent development progress in Asia and the 
Paciic, assesses ADB’s development efectiveness, 
and identiies areas where ADB’s performance needs 
to be strengthened. 

   142 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-817-6

$26.00

Development 
Efectiveness Report 
2016
Private Sector Operations 

2016 marks the 50th 
anniversary of ADB and the 
irst full year with the new 
Sustainable Development 
Goals and the Paris agreement 
to ight the efects of climate 

change. Ending poverty without further exacerbating 
climate change will only be possible if the private 
sector takes a leading role in supporting green 
economic growth and creating quality jobs. Private 
capital and expertise will be needed to address 
poverty. ADB works with the private sector to help 
address development challenges in the region. This 
report reviews the contributions of ADB’s Private 
Sector Operations Department in 2016 in promoting 
its development efectiveness agenda. 

   32 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-821-3

$19.00

About ADB

About ADB

Sanitation and 
Sustainable 
Development  
in Japan

This publication documents 
Japan’s experience in pursuing 
sustainable sanitation 
solutions in the context of 
economic development. Five 
case studies illustrate how 

sound sanitation policies are essential in achieving 
a nation’s growth. Selected projects in Kitakyushu 
City, Kobe City, Saitama City, Saitama Shintoshin, 
and Tadotsu Town provide examples of how robust 
sanitation systems can deliver economic and 
environmental beneits. The report also documents 
key policies and laws that enable the integration 
of sewerage systems and wastewater treatment 
facilities in development plans. It shares learnings on 
how the sanitation challenge can be met at both the 
community and national levels.

 52 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-587-8

$20.00

Water

   58 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
IBSN 978-92-9257-773-5

ISSN 306-8370
Available for free download on www.adb.org/publications

Subscriptions to ADB’s Annual Report are available  
to reference libraries and institutions.  
To subscribe: email adbpub@adb.org

http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/FLS178712
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178770-2
http://dx.doi.org/10.22617/TCS178775-2
https://www.adb.org/publications/sanitation-and-sustainable-development-japan


 25For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Asian Development Bank Institute

The Asian ‘Poverty Miracle’ 
Impressive 
Accomplishments or 
Incomplete Achievements?

Following rapid economic 
growth in recent decades, Asia 
and the Paciic experienced an 
impressive reduction in extreme 
poverty, but this drop was not 
uniform and achievements are 

still incomplete. Vulnerability to natural disasters, the 
increasing impact of climate change and economic 
crises should all be taken into account. There is also 
a need to consider the multidimensional nature of 
poverty and the non-uniformity of the decrease across 
diferent ethnic groups. This book explores the Asian 
‘poverty miracle’ and argues for the development and 
use of an Asia-speciic poverty line.

 352 pages, 6 x 9, hardback, 2016
ISBN 978-1-78536-914-8 

$130.50
Copublished with Edward Elgar

For order information, visit www.e-elgar.com

Mission Incomplete
Relating Japan’s Economy 

Mission incomplete! This 
phrase neatly captures the 
progress made by the Bank 
of Japan (BOJ) in relating 
the economy. In April 
2013, the BOJ launched an 
unprecedented quantitative 
and qualitative monetary 

easing policy. The BOJ was certain that the 2% price 
stability target would be achieved within 2 years. 
About 4 years later, the BOJ lags behind other major 
central banks, with actual inlation and inlation 
expectations still well below 2%. What happened? 
And what should the BOJ do next? This former policy 
maker’s account expertly traces and analyzes the 
policy’s consequences.

 180 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-4-89974-087-2 

$25.00

The Housing Challenge in 
Emerging Asia
Options and Solutions 

The Housing Challenge in 
Emerging Asia: Options and 
Solutions provides new insights 
and ideas to best design and 
implement housing policies 
aimed at improving access to 
afordable and adequate housing. 

The book ofers an innovative theoretical framework 
to conceptualize and analyze various housing policies. 
It also critically reviews housing policies of various 
countries and draws lessons for others. The countries 
studied include advanced economies within and 
outside Asia, such as Japan, the Republic of Korea, 
Singapore, Switzerland, the United Kingdom, and the 
United States, as well as emerging countries within 
Asia, such as the People’s Republic of China and India.

 396 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-489-9740-65-0

$33.00

SMEs in Developing Asia
New Approaches to 
Overcoming Market Failures 

A vibrant stratum of small and 
medium-sized enterprises 
(SMEs) is critical for the growth 
and development of Asian 
economies. These enterprises 
generate employment, 
contribute to investment, 

participate in value chains, and support innovation. 
SMEs that seek to sustain and grow their operations, 
however, face a variety of constraints, many of which 
are directly related to size. These “size-induced market 
failures” create a role for public policy intervention. 
This book focuses on the market failures encountered 
by enterprises in the key areas of technology and 
innovation, credit and inance, education and skills, 
and market access. Obstacles to SME participation in 
the rapidly expanding regional and global value chains 
are also examined. 

 444 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-4-89974-067-4 

$35.00

For more information on ADBI publications, visit www.adbi.org/publications 
or e-mail publications_info@adbi.org

MOST 
DOWNLOADED

http://www.e-elgar.com/shop/the-asian-poverty-miracle
https://www.adb.org/publications/mission-incomplete-reflating-japan-economy
https://www.adb.org/publications/housing-challenge-emerging-asia-options-and-solutions
https://www.adb.org/adbi/research/call-for-papers/sme-developing-asia


26  For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Title Index

A
Accelerating Financial Inclusion in South-East Asia 

with Digital Finance ..............................................................8
A Comparative Analysis of Tax Administration  

in Asia and the Paciic: 2016 Edition ............................. 12
ADB Annual Report 2016......................................................24
ADB’s Fifth Decade .................................................................... 1
ADB’s First Decade .................................................................... 1
ADB’s Fourth Decade ................................................................ 1
ADB’s Second Decade .............................................................. 1
ADB’s Third Decade .................................................................. 1
ADB Through the Decades ..................................................... 1
Addressing Water Security in the People’s Republic  

of China: The 13th Five-Year Plan (2016-2020)  
and Beyond ............................................................................22

Afghanistan Transport Sector Master Plan Update 
(2017–2036) ........................................................................... 18

Agricultural Production and Groundwater 
Conservation: Examples of Good Practices  
in Shanxi Province, People’s Republic of China .......... 3

A Guide to Sanitation Safety Planning in the 
Philippines: Step-by-step Risk Management  
for Safe Reuse and Disposal of Wastewater, 
Greywater, and Excreta......................................................23

A Region at Risk: The Human Dimensions of Climate 
Change in Asia and the Paciic .........................................6

ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide 2016 ..................................7
ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide 2016: Hongkong,  

China ..........................................................................................7
ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide 2016: Japan.....................7
ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide 2016: Malaysia ...............7
ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide 2016: Singapore ............7
ASEAN+3 Bond Market Guide 2016: Thailand...............7
ASEAN Corporate Governance Scorecard Country 

Reports and Assessments 2014: Joint Initiative of 
the ASEAN Capital Markets Forum and the Asian 
Development Bank ............................................................. 14

Asia Bond Monitor June 2017 ...............................................7
Asia Bond Monitor March 2017 ............................................7
Asia Bond Monitor November 2016 ...................................7
Asian Bond Monitor September 2016 ................................7
Asian Development Outlook 2016 Update: Meeting 

the Low-Carbon Growth Challenge ...............................2
Asian Development Outlook 2017: Transcending the 

Middle-Income Challenge .................................................2
Asian Economic Integration Report 2016 ....................... 15
Asian Water Development Outlook 2016: Description 

of Methodology and Data ................................................22
Assessment of Microinsurance as Emerging 

Microinance Service for the Poor: The Case  
of the Philippines ...................................................................8

B
Bangladesh: Consolidating Export-led Growth: 

Country Diagnostic Study ................................................. 11
Bangladesh: Looking Beyond Garments:  

Employment Diagnostic Study ....................................... 17
Banking on the Future of Asia and the Paciic:  

50 Years of the Asian Development Bank .....................1
Bhutan: New Pathways to Growth .................................... 17

C
Challenges in Implementing Best Practices  

in Involuntary Resettlement: A Case Study  
in Sri Lanka ............................................................................. 18

Country Gender Assessments ............................................10
Credit Guarantees: Challenging Their Role in 

Improving Access to Finance in the Paciic Region ..8

D
Development Efectiveness Report 2016
Private Sector Operations ....................................................24
Development Efectiveness Review 2016 .......................24
District Cooling in the People’s Republic of China: 

Status and Development Potential ................................. 3

E
Economics of Climate Change Mitigation in Central 

and West Asia .........................................................................5
Enabling Inclusive Cities: Tool Kit for Inclusive  

Urban Development ........................................................... 21
Energy Sector Assessment, Strategy, and Road Map ...4
Energy Storage in Grids with High Penetration of 

Variable Generation ..............................................................4

F
Financing Asian Irrigation: Choices Before Us ................ 3
Financing Mechanisms for Wastewater and Sanitation 

Projects ....................................................................................22
Finding Balance 2016: Benchmarking  

the Performance of State-Owned Enterprise  
in Island Countries .............................................................. 13

Firing Up Regional Brain Networks: The Promise 
of Brain Circulation in the ASEAN Economic 
Community ............................................................................ 15

G
Gearing up for Competitiveness: The Role of  

Planning, Governance, and Finance in Small  
and Medium-sized Cities in South Asia ...................... 12

Gender Equality and Women’s Rights in Myanmar:  
A Situation Analysis ............................................................10

Gender Results Case Study: Nepal Gender Equality 
and Empowerment of Women Project ......................... 11

Greater Mekong Subregion Energy Sector  
Assessment, Strategy, and Road Map ............................4

Guidelines for Climate Prooing Investment in the 
Water Sector: Water Supply and Sanitation ..............23

H
Handbook for Developing Joint Crediting Mechanism 

Projects ......................................................................................5
Handbook on Anti-Money Laundering  

and Combating the Financing of Terrorism  
for Nonbank Financial Institutions .................................9

I
Identity for Development in Asia and the Paciic ........ 12
Incentives for Reducing Disaster Risk in Urban Areas: 

Experiences from Da Nang (Viet Nam),  
Kathmandu Valley (Nepal), and Naga City 
(Philippines) ............................................................................5

Indonesia Energy Sector Assessment, Strategy,  
and Road Map .........................................................................4

Irrigation Subsector Guidance Note: Building Blocks 
for Sustainable Investment ..............................................23

K
Key Indicators for Asia and the Paciic 2017 ....................2

L
LED Street Lighting Best Practices 
Lessons Learned from the Pilot LED Municipal 

Streetlight and PLN Substation Retroit Project 
(Pilot LED Project) in Indonesia ......................................4



 27For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

M
Mainstreaming Gender into Climate Mitigation 

Activities: Guidelines for Policy Makers and Proposal 
Developers .............................................................................. 11

Manual for Undertaking National Urban  
Assessments .......................................................................... 21

Mapping Fragile and Conlict-Afected Situations  
in Asia and the Paciic: The ADB Experience ........... 12

Meeting Asia’s Infrastructure Needs ..................................2
Mission Incomplete: Relating Japan’s Economy .........25
Monitoring, Reporting, and Veriication Manual for 

Clean Development Mechanism Projects ...................5
Myanmar Energy Sector Assessment, Strategy,  

and Roadmap ..........................................................................4
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note .......................... 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note: How to 

Reduce Transport Cost ...................................................... 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note: How to 

Reform Transport Institutions ........................................ 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note: Railways ...... 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note: How to 

Improve Road User Charges ............................................ 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note: River 

Transport ................................................................................. 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note:  

Road Safety ............................................................................ 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note: Rural Roads 

and Access ............................................................................. 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note:  

Trunk Roads ........................................................................... 19
Myanmar Transport Sector Policy Note:  

Urban Transport ................................................................... 19

N
Nature-Based Solutions for Building Resilience in 

Towns and Cities: Case Studies from the Greater 
Mekong Subregion .............................................................. 21

O
Open Windows, Closed Doors: Mutual Recognition 

Arrangements on Professional Services in the 
ASEAN Region ..................................................................... 15

P
Paciic Private Sector Development Initiative:  

A Decade of Reform: Annual Progress Report 
2015–2016 ............................................................................... 13

Pakistan Country Gender Assessment:  
Volume 1 of 2 .........................................................................10

Pakistan Country Gender Assessment:  
Volume 2 of 2 .........................................................................10

Philippines: Management of Contingent Liabilities 
Arising from Public Private– Partnership Projects ... 14

Philippines: Public–Private Partnerships by Local 
Government Units .............................................................. 14

Private Sector Assessment for Palau
Policies for Sustainable Growth Revisited ...................... 14
Promoting Inland Waterway Transport in the People’s 

Republic of China ................................................................ 19
Promoting Skill Transfer for Human Capacity 

Development in Papua New Guinea: The Role of 
Externally Financed Infrastructure Projects .............. 18

Public Financial Management Systems—Viet Nam: 
Key Elements from a Financial Management 
Perspective ...............................................................................9

R
Realizing the Urban Potential in Georgia: National 

Urban Assessment .............................................................. 21
Reducing Disaster Risk by Managing Urban Land Use: 

Guidance Notes for Planners ............................................6
Reinventing Mutual Recognition Arrangements: 

Lessons from International Experiences and Insights 
for the ASEAN Region ....................................................... 16

Risk Financing for Rural Climate Resilience in the 
Greater Mekong Subregion ................................................6

River Basin Management Planning in Indonesia:  
Policy and Practice ..............................................................23

S
Safely Connected: A Regional Road Safety Strategy  

for CAREC Countries, 2017–2030 ................................. 19
Safety and Intelligent Transport Systems  

Development in the People’s Republic of China .... 20
Sanitation and Sustainable Development in Japan ....24
SASEC Powering Asia in the 21st Century ...................... 16
SMEs in Developing Asia: New Approaches to 

Overcoming Market Failures ...........................................25
Social Protection for Informal Workers in Asia ............ 18
Sri Lanka Gender Equality Diagnostic of Selected 

Sectors ...................................................................................... 11
Structural Change and Moderating Growth in the 

People’s Republic of China: Implications for 
Developing Asia and Beyond ..........................................10

Sustainable Land Management in Asia: Introducing the 
Landscape Approach ........................................................... 3

T
Tajikistan Country Gender Assessment ..........................10
Tajikistan: Promoting Export Diversiication and 

Growth: Country Diagnostic Study ............................... 13
The Asian Bond Markets Initiative: Policy Maker 

Achievements and Challenges .........................................8
The Asian ‘Poverty Miracle’: Impressive 

Accomplishments or Incomplete Achievements? ..25
The Emergence of Paciic Urban Villages:  

Urbanization Trends in the Paciic Islands ................ 20
The Emerging Indonesian Data Center Market  

and Energy Eiciency Opportunities .............................4
The Housing Challenge in Emerging Asia: Options  

and Solutions .........................................................................25
The Long Road Ahead: Status Report on the 

Implementation of the ASEAN Mutual Recognition 
Arrangements on Professional Services ...................... 15

The Social Protection Indicator .......................................... 17
The Social Protection Indicator: Assessing Results  

for Asia ..................................................................................... 17
The Social Protection Indicator: Assessing Results  

for the Paciic ........................................................................ 17
Together We Deliver: 50 Stories of ADB’s Partnerships 

in Asia and the Paciic ...........................................................1
Tourism Sector Assessment, Strategy, and Road Map 

for Cambodia, Lao People’s Democratic Republic, 
Myanmar, and Viet Nam (2016–2018) ......................... 13

Toward a National Eco-Compensation Regulation  
in the People’s Republic of China ....................................6

Trade and Transport Facilitation Monitoring 
Mechanism in Bangladesh: Baseline Study............... 20

U
Unlocking the Potential of Railways: A Railway Strategy 

for CAREC, 2017–2030 ..................................................... 20



28� For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

PRINCIPAL DISTRIBUTOR
Alkem Company (S) Pte Ltd
Attention: Melvin Choo
1 Sunview Road #01-26/27
#02-28/29/30/31 
ECO-TECH 627615 Singapore
Tel +65 6265 6666
melvinchoo@alkem.com.sg
www.alkem.com.sg

BANGLADESH
Micro Industries Development Assistance 
and Services (MIDAS)
Attention: Dr. A.S.M. Mashi-ur-Rahman
MIDAS Centre, (11th Floor)
Plot-5, Road-16 (old 27)
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209, Bangladesh
Tel +88 02 914 6579; 911 3765; 910 3421 ext. 101
Mobile 017 1184 2976
Fax +88 02 5815 3580
mashiur@midas.org.bd; mashiur@midas-bd.com.bd

INDIA
Bookwell
Attention: M.S. Khurana
3/79, Nirankari Colony
Delhi-110009 India
Tel +91 11 2760 1283; 2760 4563
bkwell@nde.vsnl.net.in; bookwelldelhi@gmail.com

JAPAN
Far Eastern Booksellers
Attention: Nobuyuki Namekawa
3rd Flr., Teito Misakicho Bldg., 2-7-10 Misakicho 
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672 Japan
Tel +81 3 3265 7532
import.div@kyokuto-bk.co.jp
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp

REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Tmecca Korea Inc.
Attention: TJ Kim
18 Jeungga-Ro, Yeonhee Bldg. 
#305 Seodaemoon-Gu 
Seoul, 03698 Republic of Korea
Tel +82 2 581 9960
Fax +82 2 581 9972
tjkim@tmecca.com

PAKISTAN
Pak Book Corporation
Aziz Chambers, 21-Queen’s Road
Lahore, 54000 Pakistan
Tel (UAN) +92 042 111 636 636
info@pakbook.com
www.pakbook.com

PHILIPPINES
ADB Bookshop
Attention: Ren Cabacaba
6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City
1550 Metro Manila, Philippines
Tel +63 2 632 5156
adbbookshop@adb.org
www.adb.org/publications

SINGAPORE
UBS Library Services Pte. Ltd.
Attention: Justin Kok
Blk 1008 Toa Payoh North
#03-18, S(318996) Singapore
Tel +65 6353 6682 ext. 147
sales@ubspress.com
www.ubspress.com

Select Books Pte. Ltd.
Attention: Alan Siew
65A Jalan Tenteram, #02-06
Saint Michael’s Industrial Estate
328958 Singapore
Tel +65 6251 3798
orders@selectbooks.com.sg
www.selectbooks.com.sg

SRI LANKA
Lake House Bookshop (Pvt.) Ltd.
Attention: Miles Brohier
1F Liberty Plaza
250/1/34G-L R. A. De Mel Mawatha 
Colombo 3, Sri Lanka
Tel +94 11 4979 646 
booklhb@sltnet.lk

EUROPE, AFRICA, and the MIDDLE EAST

PRINCIPAL DISTRIBUTOR
Eurospan Group
3 Henrietta Street  
London WC2E 8LU
United Kingdom
 
Trade Orders & Enquiries
Tel + 44  0 1767 604 972
Fax +44  0 1767 601 640
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
 
Individual Orders
www.eurospanbookstore.com/adb
 
For further information
Tel +44  0 207 0856
info@eurospangroup.com

AUSTRIA/ FRANCE/ GERMANY/ SWITZERLAND
Planetis
Attention: Patrice Piguet 
16 ch des pins
CH 1273 Arzier, Switzerland 
Tel +41 22 366 5177
info@planetis.ch
www.planetis.ch

NORTH AMERICA

Renouf Publishing Co. Ltd.
Attention: Gordon Grahame
22-1010 Polytek Street, Ottawa
Ontario, K1J 9J1 Canada
Tel +1 866 767 6766
ggrahame@renoufb ooks.com
www.renoufb ooks.com

Global Network of Distributors

ADB recognizes “Korea” as the Republic of Korea.

�1For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Featured Titles

 Banking on the Future of Asia and the Pacifi c
50 Years of the Asian Development Bank 

The defi nitive history of ADB, a multilateral development bank established 
50 years ago to serve Asia and the Pacifi c, this book focuses on the region’s economic 
development, the evolution of the international development agenda, and the story 
of ADB itself. It raises several key questions: What are the outstanding features of 
regional development to which ADB had to respond? How has the bank grown and 
evolved in changing circumstances? How did ADB’s successive leaders promote 
reforms while preserving continuity with the eff orts of their predecessors? The 
experiences highlighted in this book provide valuable insight on how best to serve the 
region in the future.

�  548 pages, 6 x 9, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-875-6

$36.00

 Together We Deliver 
50 Stories of ADB’s Partnerships in Asia and the Pacifi c 

This special edition of Together We Deliver tells 50 stories that take the reader 
through fi ve decades of history in 40 developing member countries of ADB and 
explores 10 cross-cutting areas of work that enable ADB to respond to emerging 
challenges.  

 290 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2017
ISBN 978-92-9257-815-2

                $36.00

 ADB Through the Decades 

This fi ve-volume series highlights signifi cant milestones and key turning points 
in ADB’s strategic, operational, fi nancial, and institutional developments over 
the past 5 decades.  

 ADB’s First Decade (1966–1976)
52 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-913-5
$20.00

 ADB’s Second Decade (1977–1986)
56 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-915-9
$20.00
 
 ADB’s Third Decade (1987–1996)
74 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-921-0
$22.00

 ADB’s Fourth Decade (1997–2006)
112 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-923-4
$24.00
 
 ADB’s Fifth Decade (2007–2016)
138 pages, 8.5 x 11, paperback, 2016
ISBN 978-92-9257-925-8
$26.00

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

PRINCIPAL DISTRIBUTOR
Alkem Company (S) Pte Ltd
Attention: Melvin Choo
1 Sunview Road #01-26/27
#02-28/29/30/31
ECO-TECH 627615 Singapore
Tel +65 6265 6666
melvinchoo@alkem.com.sg
www.alkem.com.sg

BANGLADESH
Micro Industries Development Assistance 
and Services (MIDAS Centre)
Attention: Dr. A.S.M. Mashi-ur-Rahman
MIDAS Centre, (11th Floor)
Plot-5, Road-16 (old 27)
Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1209, Bangladesh
Tel +88 02 914 6579; 911 3765; 910 3421 ext. 101
Fax +88 02 5815 3580
Mobile +88 017 1184 2976
mashiur@midas.org.bd; mashiur@midas-bd.com.bd

INDIA
Bookwell
Attention: M.S. Khurana
3/79, Nirankari Colony
Delhi-110009 India
Tel +91 11 2760 1283; 2760 4563
bkwell@nde.vsnl.net.in; bookwelldelhi@gmail.com

JAPAN
Far Eastern Booksellers
Attention: Nobuyuki Namekawa
3rd Flr., Teito Misakicho Bldg., 2-7-10 Misakicho
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672 Japan
Tel +81 3 3265 7532
Mobile +88 017 1184 2976
import.div@kyokuto-bk.co.jp
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Tmecca Korea Inc.
Attention: TJ Kim
18 Jeungga-Ro, Yeonhee Bldg.
#305 Seodaemoon-Gu
Seoul, 03698 Republic of Korea
Tel +82 2 581 9960
Fax +82 2 581 9972
tjkim@tmecca.com

MALAYSIA
MDC Publishers Sdn Bhd
Attention: Ahmad Hussein
2718 Jalan Permata 4,
Taman Permata, Hulu Kelang,
53300, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Tel +603 41086600
Fax +603 41081506
international@mdcp.com.my
www.mdcpublishers.com

PAKISTAN
Pak Book Corporation
Aziz Chambers, 21-Queen’s Road
Lahore, 54000 Pakistan
Tel (UAN) +92 042 111 636 636
info@pakbook.com
www.pakbook.com

PHILIPPINES
ADB Bookshop
Attention: Ren Cabacaba
6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City
1550 Metro Manila, Philippines
Tel +63 2 632 5156
adbbookshop@adb.org
www.adb.org/publications

SINGAPORE
UBS Library Services Pte. Ltd.
Attention: Justin Kok
Blk 1008 Toa Payoh North
#03-18, S(318996) Singapore
Tel +65 6353 6682 ext. 147
sales@ubspress.com
www.ubspress.com

Select Books Pte. Ltd.
Attention: Alan Siew
65A Jalan Tenteram, #02-06
Saint Michael’s Industrial Estate
328958 Singapore
Tel +65 6251 3798
orders@selectbooks.com.sg
www.selectbooks.com.sg

SRI LANKA
Lake House Bookshop (Pvt.) Ltd.
Attention: Miles Brohier
1F Liberty Plaza
250/1/34G-L R. A. De Mel Mawatha
Colombo 3, Sri Lanka
Tel +94 11 4979 646
booklhb@sltnet.lk
www.lakehousebookshop.com

TAIPEI,CHINA
Tycoon Information, Inc.
Attention: Eileen Chen
5th Floor, No. 500 Chang-Chun Road
10547 Taipei,China
Tel +(886) 2 8712 8886
orders@tycoon-info.com.tw; eileen.chen@tycoon-info.com.tw

EUROPE, AFRICA, AND THE MIDDLE EAST

PRINCIPAL DISTRIBUTOR
Eurospan Group
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB
United Kingdom

Trade Orders & Enquiries
Tel + 44 0 1767 604 972
Fax +44 0 1767 601 640
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com

Individual Orders
www.eurospangroup.com

For further information
Tel +44 0 207 0856972
info@eurospangroup.com

AUSTRIA/ FRANCE/ GERMANY/ SWITZERLAND
Planetis
Attention: Patrice Piguet
16 ch des pins
CH 1273 Arzier, Switzerland
Tel +41 22 366 5177
info@planetis.ch
www.planetis.ch

NORTH AMERICA
Renouf Publishing Co. Ltd.
Attention: Gordon Grahame
22-1010 Polytek Street, Ottawa
Ontario, K1J 9J1 Canada
Tel +1 866 767 6766
ggrahame@renoufbooks.com
www.renoufbooks.com

ADB recognizes “Korea” as the Republic of Korea.

Global Network of Distributors



Contents

1 Featured Titles

3 Agriculture and Food Security

3 Energy

5 Environment, Climate Change, and Disaster Risk Management

7 Finance Sector Development

10 Gender and Development

11 Governance and Public Management

13 Public–Private Partnership

14 Regional Cooperation and Integration

17 Social Development and Poverty

18 Transport

20 Urban Development

22 Water

24 About ADB

25 Asian Development Bank Institute

26 Title Index

28 Global Network of Distributors

About Us

The Asian Development Bank (ADB) is an international development fi nance institution owned by 

67 members, 48 of which are from Asia and the Pacifi c. Headquartered in Manila, Philippines, our vision 

is an Asia and the Pacifi c region free of poverty.

Knowledge creation and sharing are integral to ADB’s work. Every year, we publish a wide range of studies, 

statistical reports, working papers, books, briefs, and awareness-raising materials. All our publications 

are available for digital download. Hard copies are available at ADB headquarters, from commercial 

distributors, booksellers, and – in cases where there is an agreement – from copublishers. Turn to the back 

of this catalog for more details, or visit our website: www.adb.org/publications. 

HOW TO GET PRINT COPIES 

 BUY
Contact one of our commercial distributors, listed on page 28.

 MAIL
Fill out the order form on our website: www.adb.org/publications/ordering

  BROWSE
Browse publications on www.adb.org/publications and click on “Order print publication.”

Note: In this publication “$” refers to US dollars.

© 2017 Asian Development Bank

Publication Stock No. ARM178960

Asian Development Bank: 6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, 1550 Metro Manila, Philippines

Follow ADB Publications on     

www.adb.org

Printed on recycled paper

HOW TO GET PRINT COPIES 

 BUY
Contact one of our commercial distributors, listed on page 28.

 MAIL
Fill out the order form on our website: www.adb.org/publications/ordering
  BROWSE
Browse publications on www.adb.org/publications and click on “Order print publication.” 

Note: In this publication “$” refers to US dollars.

© 2017 Asian Development Bank

Reprinted March 2018

Publication Stock No. ARM178960

Asian Development Bank: 6 ADB Avenue, Mandaluyong City, 1550 Metro Manila, Philippines

Follow ADB Publications on  

www.adb.org

Printed on recycled paper



For more information on ADB publications, visit www.adb.org/publications

Your neighborhood knowledge bank
ADB is strategically placed in the heart of Asia and the Pacific to capture, distill,  

and share regional development knowledge for innovation and growth.

www.adb.org/publications


	Contents
	Featured Titles
	Agriculture and Food Security
	Energy
	Environment, Climate Change, and Disaster Risk Management
	Finance Sector Development
	Gender and Development
	Governance and Public Management
	Public–Private Partnership
	Regional Cooperation and Integration
	Social Development and Poverty
	Transport
	Urban Development
	Water
	About ADB
	Asian Development Bank Institute
	Title Index
	Global Network of Distributors

